
#5 Boys 100 Meters

! Invite 10.81 Jeremiah Tworek 2006

@ Stadium 11.07 Myles Baker 2024

Finals Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Mason DAVIS SR Madison 11.18 10

2 Leland MOBLEY JR Charlestown 11.45 8

3 Colton MCCLURE JR South Dearbo 11.50 6

4 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 11.67 5

5 Colton THORNTON JR Southwestern 11.74 4

6 Jake DYER SR Madison 11.76 3

7 Braxton BLACK FR Charlestown 12.03 2

8 Gage PENNINGTON SR Southwestern 12.47 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1 Mason DAVIS SR Madison 11.37  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Colton MCCLURE JR South Dearbo 11.45  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 Leland MOBLEY JR Charlestown 11.75  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Jake DYER SR Madison 12.08  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 Braxton BLACK FR Charlestown 12.13  (NW)q 1(3)

6 Colton THORNTON JR Southwestern 12.14  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 12.16  (NW)q 2(3)

8 Gage PENNINGTON SR Southwestern 12.17  (NW)Q 3(2)

9 Braydon MCFARLAND SO Hauser 12.31  (NW) 3(3)

10 Maxwell MILLER JR Hauser 12.38  (NW) 3(4)

11 John CAMPOMAYOR SR Trimble Coun 12.74  (NW) 1(4)

12 Jordan MIDDELER SR Trimble Coun 12.75  (NW) 1(5)

13 Alex BAILEY JR Switzerland C 13.01  (NW) 2(4)

14 Johnathan AMBROSIO VILCHI JR Shawe 13.24  (NW) 3(5)

15 Zander SCHAEFER JR South Dearbo 13.37  (NW) 2(5)

16 Nicholas SCHULTZ SR Shawe 14.11  (NW) 2(6)

17 Jorge AMBROSIO SO Shawe B 14.18  (NW) 1(6)

18 Jay MALILY FR Rock Creek 14.25  (NW) 2(7)

19 Angel MORALES SO Shawe B 14.83  (NW) 3(6)

Octavius MEYER FR Rock Creek DNS  (NW) 1

#17 Boys 200 Meters

! Invite 22.03 Jeremiah Tworek 2006

@ Stadium 22.23 Myles Baker 2024

Finals Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Camran MITCHELL JR Charlestown 22.12 10

2 Colton MCCLURE JR South Dearbo 22.82 8

3 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 23.52 6

4 Braydon MCFARLAND SO Hauser 24.24 5

5 Josiah HOLLIDAY JR Switzerland C 24.77 4

6 Ethan MAY JR Madison 24.80 3

#17 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)

Finals Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

7 Aiden CORNELIUS JR Charlestown 25.38 2

8 Gage PENNINGTON SR Southwestern 28.13 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1 Camran MITCHELL JR Charlestown @ 22.16Q 3(1)

2 Colton MCCLURE JR South Dearbo 23.62  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 23.72  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 Braydon MCFARLAND SO Hauser 24.33  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 Josiah HOLLIDAY JR Switzerland C 24.54  (NW)q 3(3)

6 Ethan MAY JR Madison 25.08  (NW)q 3(4)

7 Aiden CORNELIUS JR Charlestown 25.18  (NW)Q 1(2)

8 Maxwell MILLER JR Hauser 25.20  (NW) 3(5)

9 Gage PENNINGTON SR Southwestern 25.67  (NW)Q 2(2)

10 Joesph STANLEY JR Madison 25.84  (NW) 1(3)

11 Kaiden WESSELL FR South Dearbo 26.13  (NW) 1(4)

12 John CAMPOMAYOR SR Trimble Coun 26.52  (NW) 2(3)

13 Jordan MIDDELER SR Trimble Coun 26.80  (NW) 2(4)

14 Johnathan AMBROSIO VILCHI JR Shawe 27.60  (NW) 2(5)

15 Nicholas SCHULTZ SR Shawe 27.70  (NW) 1(5)

16 Aydan STUCKER SO Southwestern 28.58  (NW) 2(6)

17 Jorge AMBROSIO SO Shawe B 30.66  (NW) 2(7)

18 Angel MORALES SO Shawe B 30.74  (NW) 3(6)

#11 Boys 400 Meters

! Invite 50.88 John Bostick 1992

@ Stadium 49.36 Camran Mitchell 2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Camran MITCHELL JR Charlestown !@ 48.81 2(1) 10

2 Wyatt CHISMAN JR Charlestown 51.38 2(2) 8

3 Cale COLLIER JR Switzerland C 53.52 2(3) 6

4 Ben CROUCH SR Madison 54.37 2(4) 5

5 Landon PENHALL JR Switzerland C 54.64 2(5) 4

6 Aiden BENSE FR Hauser 57.67 2(6) 3

7 William OVERPECK FR Madison 57.68 2(7) 2

8 Mason JOHNSON FR Hauser 1:00.66 1(1) 1

9 Jordan MIDDELER SR Trimble Coun 1:00.69 1(2)

10 Cameron CAMPBELL JR South Dearbo 1:00.91 1(3)

11 Jay BROOKS FR Southwestern 1:02.26 1(4)

12 Kaiden WESSELL FR South Dearbo 1:03.75 1(5)

13 Jorge AMBROSIO SO Shawe B 1:10.95 1(6)

14 Angel MORALES SO Shawe B 1:15.62 1(7)

Joesph ELLIOTT SO Rock Creek DNS 1
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#15 Boys 800 Meters

! Invite 1:58.69 Graham, Ryan 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 1:58:41.00 Mike Smith 1974

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Eli STORM JR Madison @ 2:01.78 10

2 Cameron GEMME SR Charlestown @ 2:02.75 8

3 Cale COLLIER JR Switzerland C @ 2:15.62 6

4 Sam GATES SO South Dearbo @ 2:15.65 5

5 Max MOORE FR Hauser @ 2:22.35 4

6 Leyton LARE FR Southwestern @ 2:27.97 3

7 Parker ANDERSON FR Southwestern @ 2:33.44 2

8 Michael GROSS FR Switzerland C @ 2:37.34 1

9 Clinton POWELL  9 South Dearbo @ 3:00.69

10 Oliver SARGENT SO South Dearbo @ 3:20.14

Aramis MORALES SO Trimble Coun DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters

! Invite 4:28.00 Scott Steinhardt 1991

@ Stadium 4:27.30 Trey Smith 2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Will LAUFER JR Madison 4:44.35 10

2 Nolan DAILEY JR Hauser 4:44.99 8

3 Andrew NUSSBAUM FR Southwestern 5:01.51 6

4 Caden REAM JR Southwestern 5:03.50 5

5 Max MOORE FR Hauser 5:03.87 4

6 Layne LAUFER SR Madison 5:04.77 3

7 Landon GROSS FR Switzerland C 5:09.45 2

8 Eli BENITOS SR Rock Creek 5:17.48 1

9 Austin THERIAULT SO Charlestown 5:17.83

10 Jay MALILY FR Rock Creek 5:23.09

11 Landon TIGHE FR South Dearbo 5:28.73

12 Michael GROSS FR Switzerland C 5:52.77

13 Clinton POWELL  9 South Dearbo 6:25.14

14 Oliver SARGENT SO South Dearbo 6:52.01

Alex SWANSON FR Charlestown DNS

Aramis MORALES SO Trimble Coun DNS

#20 Boys 3200 Meters

! Invite 10:05.00 Jeff Andrew 1997

@ Stadium 9:40.80 Mike Fields 1995

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Sam CROUCH FR Madison 10:16.07 10

2 Travis HOFFMAN SR Madison 10:16.11 8

3 Nolan DAILEY JR Hauser 10:16.45 6

4 Caden REAM JR Southwestern 11:14.05 5

5 Landon GROSS FR Switzerland C 11:29.91 4

6 Mason MOORE JR Hauser 11:44.98 3

#20 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

7 Oliver WISMANN FR South Dearbo 11:56.03 2

8 Luke SULLIVAN JR Switzerland C 12:15.14 1

9 William ROHE SR South Dearbo 12:39.45

10 Austin THERIAULT SO Charlestown 13:29.81

11 Evan SARGENT SO South Dearbo 14:54.34

Alex SWANSON FR Charlestown DNS

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles

! Invite 15.10 John Woodbury 2006

@ Stadium 14.53 Maliek Bush 2022

Finals Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo 15.82 10

2 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 16.93 8

3 Ethan JONES SR Switzerland C 18.37 6

4 Kolton WALLACE SR Hauser 18.70 5

5 Elliott BROOKS JR Southwestern 19.24 4

6 Antonio TELEZ FR Hauser 20.36 3

7 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 20.57 2

8 Jay BROOKS FR Southwestern 21.60 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo 16.33  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Ethan JONES SR Switzerland C 18.84  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 19.37  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Kolton WALLACE SR Hauser 19.55  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Antonio TELEZ FR Hauser 20.44  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 20.97  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Elliott BROOKS JR Southwestern 21.04  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Jay BROOKS FR Southwestern 21.98  (NW)q 1(4)

LJ HARVEY SR Madison DNF  (NW) 1

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles

! Invite 40.44 Jeremiah Tworek 2006

@ Stadium 40.04 Ryan Lowery 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo 43.40 2(1) 10

2 LJ HARVEY SR Madison 44.68 2(2) 8

3 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 45.78 2(3) 6

4 Ethan JONES SR Switzerland C 46.85 1(1) 5

5 Liam IGLESIAS JR Charlestown 47.59 2(4) 4

6 Antonio TELEZ FR Hauser 47.79 1(2) 3

7 Michael JOSEPH FR Madison 48.10 1(3) 2

8 Kolton WALLACE SR Hauser 48.73 2(5) 1

9 Cameron CHEEK SO South Dearbo 49.77 2(6)
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#13 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

10 Josh JINES FR Southwestern 50.10 2(7)

11 Kaeden HIGGINS JR Southwestern 57.91 2(8)

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

! Invite 44.21 Madison Consolidated 1991

@ Stadium 42.92 Jefffersonville 2022

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Madison  (A) 46.08 10

1) Jake DYER SR 2) Mason DAVIS SR

3) Joesph STANLEY JR 4) Ethan MAY JR

2 Switzerland County  (A) 46.40 8

1) Alex BAILEY JR 2) Matt YOUNG JR

3) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR 4) Ty LAY JR

3 Charlestown  (A) 46.73 6

1) Prince JOHNSON FR 2) Braxton BLACK FR

3) Darin MARSAL JR 4) Leland MOBLEY JR

4 South Dearborn  (A) 47.09 5

1) Zander SCHAEFER JR 2) Tyler CHRISTIAN SO

3) Cameron CHEEK SO 4) Colton MCCLURE JR

5 Southwestern  (A) 47.26 4

1) Gage PENNINGTON SR 2) Josh JINES FR

3) Colton THORNTON JR 4) Kaeden HIGGINS JR

6 Hauser  (A) 47.70 3

1) Liam ESTES SO 2) Maxwell MILLER JR

3) Corbin HOLZER SO 4) Braydon MCFARLAND SO

7 Shawe B (A) 57.18 2

1) Angel MORALES SO 2) Johnathan AMBROSIO VILCHIS

3) Jorge AMBROSIO SO 4) Nicholas SCHULTZ SR

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

! Invite 3:34.60 Madison Consolidated 4/15/2023

@ Stadium 3:27.45 Columbus East 2001

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Charlestown  (A) 3:37.01 10

1) Wyatt CHISMAN JR 2) Liam IGLESIAS JR

3) Camran MITCHELL JR 4) Cameron GEMME SR

2 Madison  (A) 3:45.15 8

1) Ben CROUCH SR 2) William OVERPECK FR

3) Mason DAVIS SR 4) Eli STORM JR

3 Switzerland County  (A) 3:49.56 6

1) Landon PENHALL JR 2) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR

3) Cale COLLIER JR 4) Ty LAY JR

4 Hauser  (A) 3:55.81 5

1) Aiden BENSE FR 2) Kolton WALLACE SR

3) Mason JOHNSON FR 4) Braydon MCFARLAND SO

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

5 South Dearborn  (A) 4:07.54 4

1) Sam GATES SO 2) Zander SCHAEFER JR

3) Cameron CHEEK SO 4) Kaiden WESSELL FR

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

! Invite 8:38.03 South Dearborn High 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 8:08.84 New Albany 2017

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Madison  (A) 9:01.52 10

1) Sam CROUCH FR 2) Ben CROUCH SR

3) Travis HOFFMAN SR 4) Eli STORM JR

2 Charlestown  (A) 9:16.12 8

1) Cameron GEMME SR 2) Liam IGLESIAS JR

3) Austin THERIAULT SO 4) Alex SWANSON FR

3 Switzerland County  (A) 9:22.14 6

1) Landon GROSS FR 2) Luke SULLIVAN JR

3) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR 4) Cale COLLIER JR

4 Hauser  (A) 9:25.75 5

1) Max MOORE FR 2) Mason MOORE JR

3) Aiden BENSE FR 4) Nolan DAILEY JR

5 South Dearborn  (A) 9:32.08 4

1) Tegan BURK SO 2) Landon TIGHE FR

3) Oliver WISMANN FR 4) Sam GATES SO

6 South Dearborn B (A) 11:20.67 3

1) Evan SARGENT SO 2) Cameron CAMPBELL JR

3) Clinton POWELL  9 4) Oliver SARGENT SO

#26 Boys High Jump

! Invite 6' 8" Mike Scudder 1995

@ Stadium 6' 8" Mike Scudder 1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Mikel THORNTON SR Madison 6' 0" 10

2 Ethan NORRIS FR Madison 5' 10" 8

3 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo5' 8" 6

4 Matt YOUNG JR Switzerland C5' 6" 5

5 Aiden CORNELIUS JR Charlestown 5' 4" 4

6 Alex BAILEY JR Switzerland C5' 4" 3

7 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo5' 4" 2

8 Curtis KILPS FR Hauser 4' 10" 1

Graydon KILPS SR Hauser NM
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#31 Boys Pole Vault

! Invite 14' 6" Davie Miller 2009

@ Stadium 15' 2" Davie Miller 2009

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Mason DAVIS SR Madison 11' 6" 10

2 Segar RALSTON FR Madison 9' 6" 8

3 Wyatt CHISMAN JR Charlestown 8' 6" 6

4 John CAMPOMAYOR SR Trimble Coun 8' 6" 5

5 Zander SCHAEFER JR South Dearbo8' 0" 4

6 Nicholas PFAFFL FR South Dearbo7' 0" 3

Alex SWANSON FR Charlestown NM

#23 Boys Long Jump

! Invite 21' 2" Bill Wilcox 1995

@ Stadium 22' 8.75" Zac Pressley 2001

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Matt YOUNG JR Switzerland C19' 1"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Zachary CASSINI JR South Dearbo18' 81/2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Tyler CHRISTIAN SO South Dearbo18' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Aiden CORNELIUS JR Charlestown 18' 4"  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Kaeden HIGGINS JR Southwestern18' 21/2  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Kolton WALLACE SR Hauser 17' 10"  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 Maxwell MILLER JR Hauser 16' 9"  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 Alex BAILEY JR Switzerland C16' 9"  (NW) 1(5) 1

9 Avery CHATHAM FR Madison 16' 41/2  (NW) 2(4)

10 Prince JOHNSON FR Charlestown 14' 2"  (NW) 1(6)

11 Nicholas SCHULTZ SR Shawe 13' 4"  (NW) 2(5)

12 Danny MACK SR Madison 10' 2"  (NW) 2(6)

#30 Boys Shot Put

! Invite 48' 9.50" Derek Schneider 1989

@ Stadium 53' 7.75" Ben Jackson 1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Jason COSBY SR Madison 47' 6" 2(1) 10

2 Mason LANE SO South Dearbo46' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Luke BRUNER SR Hauser 44' 9" 2(3) 6

4 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C43' 8" 2(4) 5

5 Bryce WEBER JR Southwestern42' 0" 2(5) 4

6 Grayson LEVELL FR Switzerland C41' 1" 2(6) 3

7 Dallas TERRILL FR South Dearbo38' 1" 2(7) 2

8 Jamison ISLEY FR Trimble Coun 38' 0" 2(8) 1

9 Landon TUTTLE SR Trimble Coun 36' 6" 2(9)

10 Benjamin WIWI FR Hauser 33' 0" 1(1)

11 Kyle WILSON  9 South Dearbo31' 10" 1(2)

12 Myles MONROE FR Southwestern31' 5" 1(3)

13 Danny MACK SR Madison 30' 11" 1(4)

14 Gus SCHAFER SO Shawe 30' 6" 1(5)

#30 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

15 Colt DURBIN SO Charlestown 29' 9" 1(6)

16 Daniel BALL  9 South Dearbo23' 2" 1(7)

17 Wes SCHAFER SR Shawe 21' 3" 1(8)

#27 Boys Discus

! Invite 161' 5" Bronson Germano 2001

@ Stadium 179' 7" Ben Jackson 1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Bryce WEBER JR Southwestern146' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Jason COSBY SR Madison 135' 4" 2(2) 8

3 Luke BRUNER SR Hauser 127' 10" 2(3) 6

4 Mason LANE SO South Dearbo125' 10" 2(4) 5

5 William OVERPECK FR Madison 116' 9" 2(5) 4

6 Grayson LEVELL FR Switzerland C113' 7" 1(1) 3

7 Dallas TERRILL FR South Dearbo113' 3" 2(6) 2

8 Christian SMITH SO Switzerland C111' 9" 2(7) 1

9 Jamison ISLEY FR Trimble Coun 106' 3" 2(8)

10 Thomas GAMMONS FR Southwestern106' 0" 1(2)

11 Charlie ABBOTT SR Trimble Coun 98' 8" 2(9)

12 Colt DURBIN SO Charlestown 93' 9" 2(10)

13 Alex SWANSON FR Charlestown 77' 6" 1(3)

14 Benjamin WIWI  9 Hauser 75' 8" 1(4)

15 Kyle WILSON  9 South Dearbo65' 2" 1(5)

16 Gus SCHAFER SO Shawe 57' 6" 1(6)

17 Daniel BALL  9 South Dearbo56' 7" 1(7)

18 Wes SCHAFER SR Shawe 51' 9" 1(8)

Tristen JOHNSTON FR Hauser NM 1

#6 Girls 100 Meters

! Invite 12.98 Eulalia Powell 4/15/2023

@ Stadium 12.47 Lyric Steele 2021

Finals Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Madison SPILMAN FR Switzerland C 12.75 10

2 Addyson RUSSELL FR Hauser 13.34 8

3 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 13.35 6

4 Arianna RIVERA JR Charlestown 13.54 5

5 Hannah FERGUSON FR Madison 13.56 4

6 Ava COLLINS FR Madison 13.94 3

7 Gabriyel WARD SO South Dearbo 13.95 2

8 Savannah MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 14.13 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1 Madison SPILMAN FR Switzerland C 13.06  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Addyson RUSSELL FR Hauser 13.58  (NW)Q 1(2)
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#6 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

3 Hannah FERGUSON FR Madison 13.66  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Arianna RIVERA JR Charlestown 13.83  (NW)q 1(3)

5 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 13.91  (NW)Q 3(1)

6 Ava COLLINS FR Madison 14.09  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 Savannah MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 14.14  (NW)Q 3(2)

8 Gabriyel WARD SO South Dearbo 14.26  (NW)q 3(3)

9 Sophie PILLWEIN SO Charlestown 14.48  (NW) 1(4)

10 Lilyana SHTAWI  9 South Dearbo 14.63  (NW) 2(3)

11 Maria AMECA MENDOZA FR Shawe 14.86  (NW) 2(4)

12 Aubrey MESSER JR Rock Creek 14.92  (NW) 2(5)

13 Keagan EARLEY FR Hauser 15.08  (NW) 1(5)

14 Macy ADAMS SR Southwestern 15.35  (NW) 1(6)

15 Ava FLINT FR Shawe 15.40  (NW) 3(4)

16 Rozalee BEAR JR South Dearbo 15.70  (NW) 2(6)

17 Kinsley POLLITT  9 Shawe B 15.71  (NW) 2(7)

18 Nevaeh COWART JR Rock Creek 15.78  (NW) 3(5)

19 Autrie BREMER SO Trimble Coun 15.84  (NW) 3(6)

20 Ava BREMER SO Trimble Coun 16.00  (NW) 1(7)

Sol RAMIREZ SR Shawe B DNS  (NW) 1

#18 Girls 200 Meters

! Invite 27.06 Raegan Cook 4/15/2023

@ Stadium 25.68 Lyric Steele 2021

Finals Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Madison SPILMAN FR Switzerland C 26.30 10

2 Addyson RUSSELL FR Hauser 27.01 8

3 Anna BLACK SO Madison 27.64 6

4 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 28.19 5

5 Suri CARILLO SR Charlestown 29.20 4

6 Kaileigh HARRISON SR South Dearbo 29.60 3

7 Elena HINZE SO Madison 30.89 2

Savannah MCCLURE SO South Dearbo DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

1 Madison SPILMAN FR Switzerland C ! 26.96  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Addyson RUSSELL FR Hauser 27.09  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 Anna BLACK SO Madison 28.25  (NW)Q 3(2)

4 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 28.70  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 Kaileigh HARRISON SR South Dearbo 29.05  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Elena HINZE SO Madison 29.44  (NW)q 3(3)

7 Suri CARILLO SR Charlestown 29.50  (NW)q 3(4)

8 Savannah MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 29.55  (NW)Q 1(2)

9 Keagan EARLEY FR Hauser 31.72  (NW) 1(3)

#18 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

10 Maria AMECA MENDOZA FR Shawe 31.99  (NW) 3(5)

11 Ava FLINT FR Shawe 32.51  (NW) 2(3)

12 Autrie BREMER SO Trimble Coun 32.65  (NW) 3(6)

13 Rozalee BEAR JR South Dearbo 33.36  (NW) 1(4)

14 Ava BREMER SO Trimble Coun 33.81  (NW) 1(5)

15 Dasha MARTIN JR South Dearbo 33.86  (NW) 2(4)

Arianna RIVERA JR Charlestown DNF  (NW) 1

Kinsley POLLITT  9 Shawe B DNS  (NW) 1

#12 Girls 400 Meters

! Invite 50.17 Jordyn Bliz 2021

@ Stadium 59.00 Jessica Phelps 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Mikayla NUSSBAUM FR Southwestern 1:05.09 1(1) 10

2 Scout PORTER FR Madison 1:05.99 2(1) 8

3 Taylor KAPPES FR Switzerland C 1:06.80 2(2) 6

4 Ava BRANDT JR South Dearbo 1:06.97 2(3) 5

5 Addison DAILEY SO Hauser 1:10.82 1(2) 4

6 Kyla JEFFRIES SO Charlestown 1:10.86 1(3) 3

7 Triniti BLEVINS FR Switzerland C 1:11.14 1(4) 2

8 Miley ELLIS SO South Dearbo 1:11.28 1(5) 1

9 Sophia TWIGG FR Charlestown 1:12.59 1(6)

10 Kaidenze SHOAF SO Hauser 1:12.72 2(4)

11 Addie NOTT SR Madison 1:13.09 2(5)

12 Avery DEATON FR South Dearbo 1:13.31 2(6)

Lily BASS SO Trimble Coun DNS 2

#16 Girls 800 Meters

! Invite 2:30.05 Spencer, Ava 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 2:18.73 Brooke Carr 1999

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Sophie FORD SO Southwestern 2:34.40 10

2 Haley FERGUSON SO Madison 2:34.44 8

3 Shayla ANGELES FR Charlestown 2:36.15 6

4 Poppy KELSEY FR Madison 2:39.39 5

5 Jillian STOLBERG FR Charlestown 2:42.45 4

6 Avery STOCKDALE JR Trimble Coun 2:48.61 3

7 Abigayle TROTTER SO Hauser 2:52.46 2

8 Jazmyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C 2:58.96 1

Claire ROGERS SR Switzerland C DNS
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#8 Girls 1600 Meters

! Invite 5:42.86 Cadence Traylor 4/15/2023

@ Stadium 5:12.60 Molly Dattillo 1999

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Savannah NUSSBAUM FR Southwestern ! 5:40.87 10

2 Amber DETMER SR Switzerland C 6:08.91 8

3 Avery STOCKDALE JR Trimble Coun 6:11.20 6

4 Claire ROGERS SR Switzerland C 6:16.03 5

5 Victoria SNYDER JR Charlestown 6:30.04 4

6 Reagan WYNN FR Madison 6:38.59 3

7 Scout VIRGIN FR South Dearbo 6:41.87 2

8 Kennedy KONRADI SO Hauser 6:48.68 1

9 Grace BIGELOW FR Charlestown 6:52.09

10 Tayleigh JOHNSON FR Madison 6:56.70

11 Sarah SCHNEIDER SO Southwestern 7:20.90

12 Abby YOUNG SR Trimble Coun 7:36.05

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

! Invite 12:48.46 Cadence Traylor 4/15/2023

@ Stadium 11:22.68 Molly Dattilo 1999

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Savannah NUSSBAUM FR Southwestern ! 12:22.36 10

2 Amber DETMER SR Switzerland C 13:05.52 8

3 Victoria SNYDER JR Charlestown 13:52.20 6

4 Sylvea KRAEMER JR South Dearbo 14:24.86 5

5 Reagan WYNN FR Madison 14:32.58 4

6 Rayme DEAN SO Madison 14:37.61 3

7 Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO Switzerland C 14:53.71 2

8 Josephine PEARSON FR South Dearbo 17:05.38 1

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles

! Invite 17.17 Aubrey Asdell 4/16/2023

@ Stadium 14.94 Keri Ertel 2015

Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C 17.51 10

2 Maya KEMP JR Madison 18.55 8

3 Sofia BENTZ JR Madison 18.70 6

4 Emma SOUTH SO Switzerland C 18.80 5

5 Addison DAILEY SO Hauser 18.83 4

6 Kennedie DIXON JR South Dearbo 19.62 3

7 Elliana PFAFFL SO South Dearbo 19.95 2

8 Evelyn HOWARD FR Charlestown 21.07 1

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles

! Invite 50.17 Katelyn Grady 4/16/2022

@ Stadium 45.06 Keri Ertel 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Kaileigh HARRISON SR South Dearbo 52.73 2(1) 10

2 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C 53.24 2(2) 8

3 Ashlyn JESOP FR Switzerland C 56.16 2(3) 6

4 Sofia BENTZ JR Madison 57.24 2(4) 5

5 Kennedie DIXON JR South Dearbo 58.64 2(5) 4

6 Maya KEMP JR Madison 58.89 1(1) 3

7 Kennedy KONRADI SO Hauser 1:00.52 1(2) 2

8 Leanna ROTONDO JR Charlestown 1:01.40 1(3) 1

9 Avery ANDREW JR Charlestown 1:02.77 2(6)

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

! Invite 53.56 South Dearborn High 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 50.07 Charlestown 2021

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County  (A) ! 51.69 10

1) Emma SOUTH SO 2) Lauren SMITH JR

3) Emma PARSONS JR 4) Madison SPILMAN FR

2 Madison  (A) 54.01 8

1) Hannah FERGUSON FR 2) Elena HINZE SO

3) Dellah GIBSON JR 4) Ava COLLINS FR

3 Charlestown  (A) 54.29 6

1) Justine HOWARD SR 2) Sophie PILLWEIN SO

3) Abby KELTNER JR 4) Arianna RIVERA JR

4 South Dearborn  (A) 54.70 5

1) Lakota VINCENT SR 2) Kennedie DIXON JR

3) Gabriyel WARD SO 4) Kaileigh HARRISON SR

5 Hauser  (A) 55.79 4

1) Kaidenze SHOAF SO 2) Katherine PRICE SO

3) Keagan EARLEY FR 4) Addyson RUSSELL FR

6 South Dearborn B (A) 1:01.46 3

1) Rozalee BEAR JR 2) Dasha MARTIN JR

3) Lani EDENS  9 4) Lilyana SHTAWI  9

Shawe (A) DNS

1) Maria AMECA MENDOZA FR 2) Sol RAMIREZ SR

3) Kinsley POLLITT FR 4) Ava FLINT FR

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

! Invite 4:29.70 Silver Creek High School 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 4:08.05 Jefferson 2015

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County  (A) ! 4:28.91 10

1) Emma PARSONS JR 2) Emma SOUTH SO

3) Taylor KAPPES FR 4) Lauren SMITH JR
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#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

2 Madison  (A) 4:30.06 8

1) Haley FERGUSON SO 2) Hannah FERGUSON FR

3) Poppy KELSEY FR 4) Scout PORTER FR

3 Charlestown  (A) 4:43.26 6

1) Shayla ANGELES FR 2) Avery ANDREW JR

3) Sophia TWIGG FR 4) Jillian STOLBERG FR

4 South Dearborn  (A) 4:44.43 5

1) Kaileigh HARRISON SR 2) Lakota VINCENT SR

3) Gabriyel WARD SO 4) Ava BRANDT JR

5 Hauser  (A) 4:51.50 4

1) Addison DAILEY SO 2) Katherine PRICE SO

3) Abigayle TROTTER SO 4) Kaidenze SHOAF SO

6 South Dearborn B (A) 5:04.90 3

1) Lilyana SHTAWI  9 2) Miley ELLIS SO

3) Dasha MARTIN JR 4) Lani EDENS  9

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

! Invite 10:21.59 Silver Creek 4/15/2023

@ Stadium 9:54.87 Madison 1999

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Southwestern  (A) ! 10:07.99 10

1) Olivia SIMPSON JR 2) Victoria GAMMONS JR

3) Sophie FORD SO 4) Mikayla NUSSBAUM FR

2 Madison  (A) 10:54.60 8

1) Haley FERGUSON SO 2) Poppy KELSEY FR

3) Tayleigh JOHNSON FR 4) Scout PORTER FR

3 Charlestown  (A) 10:55.03 6

1) Shayla ANGELES FR 2) Avery ANDREW JR

3) Victoria SNYDER JR 4) Jillian STOLBERG FR

4 Hauser  (A) 11:25.88 5

1) Abigayle TROTTER SO 2) Kaidenze SHOAF SO

3) Katherine PRICE SO 4) Kennedy KONRADI SO

5 South Dearborn  (A) 11:26.04 4

1) Ava BRANDT JR 2) Lakota VINCENT SR

3) Sylvea KRAEMER JR 4) Scout VIRGIN FR

6 Switzerland County  (A) 11:27.78 3

1) Amber DETMER SR 2) Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO

3) Paige EARLS SO 4) Claire ROGERS SR

#25 Girls High Jump

! Invite 5' 2" Emmaline Leatherman 4/16/2022

@ Stadium 5' 4" Kisha Stone 1999

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Anna BLACK SO Madison ! 5' 4" 10

2 Dellah GIBSON JR Madison 4' 10" 8

3 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C4' 8" 6

#25 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

4 Natalie CRAWFORD SO Southwestern4' 6" 5

5 Ashlyn JESOP FR Switzerland C4' 6" 3

5 Aubrey MESSER JR Rock Creek 4' 6" 3

5 Justine HOWARD SR Charlestown 4' 6" 3

8 Autrie BREMER SO Trimble Coun 4' 4" 1

9 Elliana PFAFFL SO South Dearbo4' 4"

10 Ava BREMER SO Trimble Coun 4' 2"

Dasha MARTIN JR South DearboNM

Kennedy KONRADI SO Hauser NM

Lilly PRUSS SO South DearboNM

#32 Girls Pole Vault

! Invite 9' 6" Combs, Hannah 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 13' 0" Maddie Holland 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Hannah COMBS JR Madison 8' 6" 10

2 Kyla JEFFRIES SO Charlestown 7' 6" 8

3 Lilly PRUSS SO South Dearbo7' 0" 6

4 Elena HINZE SO Madison 6' 6" 5

5 Josie SHARP FR South Dearbo5' 6" 4

Shylee COMBS SO South DearboNM

#24 Girls Long Jump

! Invite 15' 8.50" Gibson, Dellah 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 16' 4.25" Jessica Phelps 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Madison SPILMAN FR Switzerland C! 15' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Addyson RUSSELL FR Hauser 15' 4"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Justine HOWARD SR Charlestown 15' 1"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Dellah GIBSON JR Madison 15' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 5

5 Tayleigh JOHNSON FR Madison 14' 91/2  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Jazmyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C14' 9"  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Lilyana SHTAWI  9 South Dearbo14' 3"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Lilly PRUSS SO South Dearbo14' 0"  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 Kennedie DIXON JR South Dearbo13' 81/2  (NW) 2(8)

10 Sophie PILLWEIN SO Charlestown 13' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

11 Autrie BREMER SO Trimble Coun 12' 2"  (NW) 1(3)

12 Miley ELLIS SO South Dearbo11' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

13 Ava FLINT FR Shawe 11' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

14 Sol RAMIREZ SR Shawe B 10' 21/2  (NW) 1(6)

15 Kinsley POLLITT  9 Shawe B 10' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

16 Maria AMECA MENDOZA FR Shawe 9' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

Lily BASS SO Trimble Coun NM  (NW) 1

Keagan EARLEY FR Hauser NM  (NW) 1

Aubrey MESSER JR Rock Creek NM  (NW) 2
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#29 Girls Shot Put

! Invite 36' 0" Dart, Hannah 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 37' 6" Lexi Deaton 2023

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Addy PRESTON JR Switzerland C33' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Kendra HIGDON SO Charlestown 32' 11/4 2(2) 8

3 Kylie HEAD SO South Dearbo31' 11/4 2(3) 6

4 Keragan SPRY SR Madison 28' 81/2 2(4) 5

5 Mylie SWINNEY JR Charlestown 27' 71/4 2(5) 4

6 Isabel PEARSON SR South Dearbo26' 11" 2(6) 3

7 Peyton NORRIS FR Hauser 26' 2" 2(7) 2

8 Rori SCROGGINS JR Southwestern25' 41/2 1(1) 1

9 Gwen COLLINS FR South Dearbo24' 91/4 1(2)

10 Molly GEYMAN FR Madison 24' 0" 1(3)

11 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C22' 5" 1(4)

12 Saylah LOTT SO Trimble Coun 22' 2" 1(5)

13 Adalyn BRASHEARS SO South Dearbo21' 81/2 1(6)

14 Harlee TURNER SO Southwestern20' 3" 1(7)

15 Sydney LOTT SO Trimble Coun 20' 3" 1(8)

#28 Girls Discus

! Invite 134' 7" Scott, Sophia 4/13/2024

@ Stadium 139' 11" Sabrina Johnson 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Kendra HIGDON SO Charlestown 98' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Addy PRESTON JR Switzerland C90' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Emmalee MARTIN JR Charlestown 89' 10" 2(3) 6

4 Gwen COLLINS FR South Dearbo83' 10" 2(4) 5

5 Kylie HEAD SO South Dearbo80' 5" 2(5) 4

6 Isabel PEARSON SR South Dearbo78' 2" 2(6) 3

7 Keragan SPRY SR Madison 76' 9" 2(7) 2

8 Peyton NORRIS FR Hauser 72' 2" 2(8) 1

9 Molly GEYMAN FR Madison 67' 5" 2(9)

10 Harlee TURNER SO Southwestern63' 1" 1(1)

11 Avy BURKHOLDER SR Switzerland C61' 3" 1(2)

12 Abby YOUNG SR Trimble Coun 59' 5" 1(3)

13 Sydney LOTT SO Trimble Coun 55' 8" 1(4)

14 Adalyn BRASHEARS SO South Dearbo50' 0" 1(5)

15 Katja PRETORIUS FR Southwestern48' 7" 1(6)

Madeline CLARK JR Rock Creek NM 1

Emerise CULLER JR Rock Creek NM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Madison MADS 160

2 Switzerland County SWIT 115

3 South Dearborn SD 102

4 Charlestown CTWN 91

Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Hauser HAUS 77

6 Southwestern SWES 54

7 Trimble County TRIM 6

8 South Dearborn B 16C6 3

9 Shawe B 2211 2

10 Rock Creek RCRK 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Switzerland County SWIT 155

2 Madison MADS 141

3 Charlestown CTWN 97

4 South Dearborn SD 78

5 Southwestern SWES 56

6 Hauser HAUS 53

7 South Dearborn B 16C6 15

8 Trimble County TRIM 10

9 Rock Creek RCRK 3
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